
50th Annual Greensburg Cross Country Invitational
Greensburg, IN
Sep. 28, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Milan 49 3 7 8 13 18 42 69 17:32.0 1:29.9
2 Greensburg 57 1 2 11 20 23 26 33 17:34.1 2:01.6
3 Roncalli 63 4 9 12 17 21 27 30 17:47.5 1:37.9
4 Batesville 112 6 14 24 31 37 41 57 18:29.6 2:31.6
5 East Central 129 5 22 29 35 38 43 53 18:41.5 2:32.7
6 Hauser 155 10 15 39 44 47 50 51 19:07.7 2:57.1
7 South Ripley 185 19 25 40 49 52 58 64 19:39.4 2:39.5
8 Indy Genesis 223 16 45 46 55 61 66 67 20:17.4 3:29.0
9 Connersville 226 28 34 36 56 72 79 20:31.6 4:47.5
10 South Decatur 292 32 54 63 70 73 75 81 21:47.1 4:43.1
11 North Decatur 300 48 59 60 62 71 76 78 21:39.6 2:22.5
12 Lawrenceburg 364 65 68 74 77 80 24:02.9 4:20.7

Incomplete Teams: Bloomington Bobcats, Franklin County, Southwestern  (Hanove

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Milan
3 Ben Riehle, 12 16:49.7
7 Gabriel Riehle, 10 17:11.3
8 Lucas Cooney, 10 17:21.8
13 Ayden Potts, 12 17:57.7
18 Nathan Voss, 11 18:19.5
42 Ethan Dehamer, 12 19:49.5
69 Tyler Myers, 10 22:33.7

Total Time = 1:27:40.0     Total Places = 49

2. Greensburg
1 Thomas Gorman, 12 16:34.4
2 Joe Hawkins, 10 16:44.6
11 Jake Hawkins, 12 17:33.1
20 Quinton Walker, 9 18:22.1
23 Zachary Blodgett, 10 18:36.0
26 Cameron Schwartz, 12 18:48.2
33 Malakai Nicolaides, 10 19:18.5

Total Time = 1:27:50.2     Total Places = 57

3. Roncalli
4 Sam Vaught, 11 16:55.2
9 Ezra Littell, 12 17:24.2
12 Jack Davis, 12 17:45.7
17 John Wagner, 11 18:19.2
21 Liam Huff, 12 18:33.0
27 Will Lewis, 9 18:50.7
30 Thomas Mallers, 9 19:03.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:28:57.3     Total Places = 63

4. Batesville
6 Jake Chapman, 11 16:59.3
14 Isaac Trossman, 11 18:03.5
24 Benjamin Adams, 12 18:42.3
31 Jaden Basler, 10 19:12.1
37 Paxton Harris, 11 19:30.8
41 Eli Loichinger, 12 19:43.0
57 Landon Raver, 10 21:22.4

Total Time = 1:32:28.0     Total Places = 112

5. East Central
5 Bradyn Hatton, 11 16:58.4
22 Gavin Hicks, 11 18:34.1
29 Tyler Allison, 11 18:59.3
35 Logan Hicks, 12 19:24.4
38 Vincent Keck, 9 19:31.1
43 Abe Hiltz, 9 19:50.1
53 David Eppert, 9 21:03.8

Total Time = 1:33:27.3     Total Places = 129

6. Hauser
10 Colin Kistler, 12 17:30.9
15 Nolan Dailey, 10 18:14.3
39 Kase Meister, 11 19:33.5
44 Mason Moore, 10 19:51.8
47 Collin Buck, 11 20:28.0
50 Grady Niccum, 9 20:53.8



51 Braydon McFarland, 9 20:53.9
Total Time = 1:35:38.5     Total Places = 155

7. South Ripley
19 Mason Bascom, 9 18:20.4
25 Luke Bradley, 11 18:43.5
40 Carson Fisk, 12 19:35.5
49 Bradley Leach, 11 20:37.4
52 Jordan Davis, 10 20:59.9
58 Evan Eaglin, 12 21:25.7
64 Blake Swinney, 9 21:58.9

Total Time = 1:38:16.7     Total Places = 185

8. Indy Genesis
16 Sam Fay, 11 18:17.7
45 Obadiah Bird, 12 20:02.4
46 Isaiah Zwirn, 12 20:06.9
55 Teige Conlin, 12 21:13.0
61 Isaiah Bird, 10 21:46.6
66 Noah Tolbert, 10 22:27.1
67 Isaac Zwirn, 10 22:29.1

Total Time = 1:41:26.6     Total Places = 223

9. Connersville
28 Axle Pflum, 10 18:51.6
34 Arthur Struewing, 10 19:20.7
36 Carson Giesting, 12 19:25.6
56 Hunter Bales, 9 21:20.8
72 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 23:39.1
79 Shawn Evans, 10 25:15.6

Total Time = 1:42:37.8     Total Places = 226

10. South Decatur
32 Nicholas Hunter, 9 19:12.7
54 Conner Newby, 12 21:05.9
63 Donovan Hale, 12 21:55.3
70 Logan Wilkinson, 12 22:45.8
73 Bob Tryon, 12 23:55.8
75 Keaton Troutman, 9 24:16.0
81 Josh Chastain, 9 27:06.0

Total Time = 1:48:55.5     Total Places = 292

11. North Decatur
48 Eli Weisenbach, 10 20:31.8
59 Logan O'Dell, 10 21:30.2
60 Harper Gunn, 9 21:31.5
62 Adam Wade, 10 21:50.1
71 Noah Weisenbach, 12 22:54.3
76 Jackson White, 10 24:43.7
78 Sam Cathey, 10 25:04.2

Total Time = 1:48:17.9     Total Places = 300

12. Lawrenceburg
65 Auston Young, 9 22:11.1
68 Ben Steelman, 11 22:32.3
74 Caleb Steelman, 11 24:13.4
77 Brock Barry, 10 24:46.0
80 Buddy Haase, 11 26:31.7

Total Time = 2:00:14.5     Total Places = 364



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Thomas Gorman, 12 16:34.4 Greensburg
2 2 Joe Hawkins, 10 16:44.6 Greensburg
3 3 Ben Riehle, 12 16:49.7 Milan
4 4 Sam Vaught, 11 16:55.2 Roncalli
5 5 Bradyn Hatton, 11 16:58.4 East Central
6 6 Jake Chapman, 11 16:59.3 Batesville
7 7 Gabriel Riehle, 10 17:11.3 Milan
8 8 Lucas Cooney, 10 17:21.8 Milan
9 9 Ezra Littell, 12 17:24.2 Roncalli
10 10 Colin Kistler, 12 17:30.9 Hauser
11 11 Jake Hawkins, 12 17:33.1 Greensburg
12 12 Jack Davis, 12 17:45.7 Roncalli
13 13 Ayden Potts, 12 17:57.7 Milan
14 14 Isaac Trossman, 11 18:03.5 Batesville
15 15 Nolan Dailey, 10 18:14.3 Hauser
16 16 Sam Fay, 11 18:17.7 Indy Genesis
17 17 John Wagner, 11 18:19.2 Roncalli
18 18 Nathan Voss, 11 18:19.5 Milan
19 19 Mason Bascom, 9 18:20.4 South Ripley
20 20 Quinton Walker, 9 18:22.1 Greensburg
21 21 Liam Huff, 12 18:33.0 Roncalli
22 22 Gavin Hicks, 11 18:34.1 East Central
23 23 Zachary Blodgett, 10 18:36.0 Greensburg
24 24 Benjamin Adams, 12 18:42.3 Batesville
25 25 Luke Bradley, 11 18:43.5 South Ripley
26 26 Cameron Schwartz, 12 18:48.2 Greensburg
27 27 Will Lewis, 9 18:50.7 Roncalli
28 28 Axle Pflum, 10 18:51.6 Connersville
29 29 Tyler Allison, 11 18:59.3 East Central
30 30 Thomas Mallers, 9 19:03.6 Roncalli
31 31 Jaden Basler, 10 19:12.1 Batesville
32 32 Nicholas Hunter, 9 19:12.7 South Decatur
33 33 Malakai Nicolaides, 10 19:18.5 Greensburg
34 34 Arthur Struewing, 10 19:20.7 Connersville
35 35 Logan Hicks, 12 19:24.4 East Central
36 36 Carson Giesting, 12 19:25.6 Connersville
37 37 Paxton Harris, 11 19:30.8 Batesville
38 38 Vincent Keck, 9 19:31.1 East Central
39 39 Kase Meister, 11 19:33.5 Hauser
40 40 Carson Fisk, 12 19:35.5 South Ripley
41 41 Eli Loichinger, 12 19:43.0 Batesville
42 Wesley Tirey, 10 19:46.3 Bloomington Bobcats
43 42 Ethan Dehamer, 12 19:49.5 Milan
44 43 Abe Hiltz, 9 19:50.1 East Central
45 Lucas Mathies, 12 19:51.4 Roncalli
46 44 Mason Moore, 10 19:51.8 Hauser
47 Emmett Burkhardt, 10 19:56.6 Roncalli
48 45 Obadiah Bird, 12 20:02.4 Indy Genesis
49 46 Isaiah Zwirn, 12 20:06.9 Indy Genesis
50 Hayden Luidhardt, 11 20:23.4 Bloomington Bobcats
51 Landon Higgins, 11 20:24.7 Southwestern  (Hanove
52 47 Collin Buck, 11 20:28.0 Hauser
53 48 Eli Weisenbach, 10 20:31.8 North Decatur
54 49 Bradley Leach, 11 20:37.4 South Ripley
55 Chase Tekulve, 11 20:50.1 Greensburg
56 Devin Martin, 12 20:50.2 Franklin County
57 50 Grady Niccum, 9 20:53.8 Hauser
58 51 Braydon McFarland, 9 20:53.9 Hauser
59 52 Jordan Davis, 10 20:59.9 South Ripley
60 Caleb Seals, 11 21:03.4 Southwestern  (Hanove



61 53 David Eppert, 9 21:03.8 East Central
62 54 Conner Newby, 12 21:05.9 South Decatur
63 Cullen Tippin, 12 21:06.3 East Central
64 Koleson Gernentz, 9 21:07.6 Hauser
65 Dominick Werner, 11 21:09.2 East Central
66 55 Teige Conlin, 12 21:13.0 Indy Genesis
67 Tyler Dwenger, 12 21:13.1 Greensburg
68 56 Hunter Bales, 9 21:20.8 Connersville
69 57 Landon Raver, 10 21:22.4 Batesville
70 58 Evan Eaglin, 12 21:25.7 South Ripley
71 Brayden Emery, 11 21:28.2 Greensburg
72 59 Logan O'Dell, 10 21:30.2 North Decatur
73 60 Harper Gunn, 9 21:31.5 North Decatur
74 Owen Darwish, 12 21:32.9 Franklin County
75 Aiden Palmer, 11 21:33.8 East Central
76 Xavier Cassis, 10 21:39.0 Greensburg
77 61 Isaiah Bird, 10 21:46.6 Indy Genesis
78 62 Adam Wade, 10 21:50.1 North Decatur
79 Justice Ulmet, 10 21:54.5 Bloomington Bobcats
80 63 Donovan Hale, 12 21:55.3 South Decatur
81 Xavier Wade, 9 21:58.0 Greensburg
82 64 Blake Swinney, 9 21:58.9 South Ripley
83 65 Auston Young, 9 22:11.1 Lawrenceburg
84 Spencer Lyon, 9 22:18.4 East Central
85 Jacob Scudder, 10 22:23.0 East Central
86 66 Noah Tolbert, 10 22:27.1 Indy Genesis
87 67 Isaac Zwirn, 10 22:29.1 Indy Genesis
88 68 Ben Steelman, 11 22:32.3 Lawrenceburg
89 69 Tyler Myers, 10 22:33.7 Milan
90 Ethan Welke, 12 22:36.7 Franklin County
91 David Rutherford, 12 22:39.2 South Ripley
92 70 Logan Wilkinson, 12 22:45.8 South Decatur
93 71 Noah Weisenbach, 12 22:54.3 North Decatur
94 Christian Killey, 11 23:03.0 Southwestern  (Hanove
95 Broderick Gibson, 9 23:22.7 Batesville
96 72 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 23:39.1 Connersville
97 73 Bob Tryon, 12 23:55.8 South Decatur
98 Asher Luidhardt, 9 24:09.2 Bloomington Bobcats
99 74 Caleb Steelman, 11 24:13.4 Lawrenceburg
100 75 Keaton Troutman, 9 24:16.0 South Decatur
101 Gunnar Killebrew, 11 24:21.2 Indy Genesis
102 Manan Patel, 9 24:27.7 Batesville
103 Hayden Ramsey, 10 24:31.0 Greensburg
104 Micah Bopp, 10 24:32.1 Indy Genesis
105 Luke Dwenger, 10 24:33.3 Greensburg
106 76 Jackson White, 10 24:43.7 North Decatur
107 77 Brock Barry, 10 24:46.0 Lawrenceburg
108 78 Sam Cathey, 10 25:04.2 North Decatur
109 79 Shawn Evans, 10 25:15.6 Connersville
110 Josiah Main, 11 25:26.0 Indy Genesis
111 Nathan Tuttle, 9 25:47.4 Indy Genesis
112 Gage Pennington, 11 25:56.3 Southwestern  (Hanove
113 Michael Birdwell, 9 25:59.4 Indy Genesis
114 80 Buddy Haase, 11 26:31.7 Lawrenceburg
115 Dylan Herpel, 11 26:33.4 Greensburg
116 Kendrick Smith, 11 26:45.3 East Central
117 81 Josh Chastain, 9 27:06.0 South Decatur
118 Julian Bierman, 9 27:06.1 Indy Genesis
119 Samuel Main, 9 27:18.9 Indy Genesis
120 Teagan Striecker, 10 28:15.1 North Decatur
121 Logan Prince, 10 28:53.9 South Ripley
122 Gabriel Alexandar, 11 29:18.1 Indy Genesis
123 Wyatt Mills, 9 29:23.6 Indy Genesis



124 Jake Dimett, 10 29:41.5 North Decatur
125 Joey Wagner, 11 32:24.5 Indy Genesis


